



## Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir Office of the Relief and Rehabilitation Commissioner (M), J&K, Phone No: 0191-2585458 (Jammu), 0194-4030100 (Email id: jkrelieforganisation@gmail.com, relief-comm@jk.gov.in)

## Order No <u>/ 9</u> of 2023 Dated 04.11.2023

## Subject: Designation of Camp Incharge-regarding.

For smooth co-ordination, monitoring of the works/sanitation and redressal of the issues, the following officials are hereby designated as Camp Incharges and single point of contact (SPOC) for all purposes:

S.No.	Name of the Official	Designation	Mobile No.	Duty Assigned
1.	Sh. Shiven Hakhoo	J.E	9596961927	Camp Incharge, Sheikhpora, Budgam
2.	Sh. Rohit Bagati	J.E	7006380611	Camp Incharge, Hawl Pulwama.
3.	Sh. Sahil Thusoo	J.E	7006071779	Camp Incharge, Fatehpora, Baramulla in addition to his own duties.
4.	Sh. Mirnal Koul	Asst. L.O	7006653570	Camp Incharge Wandhama, Ganderbal in addition to his own duties.
5.	Sh. Suneel Kumar Pandita	Junior Assistant	9797239228	Camp Incharge, Veerwan, Baramulla.
6.	Sh. Arvind Dhar	Junior Assistant	7006646622	Camp Incharge Odina, Bandipora.
7	Sanjay Kumar Bhat	Electrician	9596194217	Allowpora, Shopian.

The officials shall remain in close liaison with the respective District Administration, Nodal officers for Migrants designated in the Districts and office of Deputy Commissioner (Relief) Srinagar.

(K.K.Sidha) JKAS

Relief & Rehabilitation Commissioner (M), J&K.

## No: RRCM/Sgr/23-24/328-334

Copy for information:

- 1. Divisional Commissioner (Kashmir).
- 2. Secretary to Government, DMRRR, Civil Secretariat, J&K.
- 3. Deputy Commissioners (All) Kashmir Division.
- 4. Senior Superintendent of Police (All) Kashmir Division
- 5. Deputy Commissioner (Relief) Srinagar.
- 6. I/c Website, Relief Organisation (M), J&K.
- 7. All concerned Camp Incharges for immediate compliance.

Date: 04 .11.2023.